#### JP Autoceste FBiH

Project Manager

**Project Dashboard** 

eNotice View Notice Sanela Kosovac Client Administrator

# Project: Corridor Vc Phase 2 Project

Project Id: 47372

Country: Bosnia And Herzegovina

Client: PC Motorways of the Federation of Bosnia BPS: Alexandru Stoea

and Herzegovina

Classification: Sovereign

TCPS: Alexandru Stoea

SPA: Richard Gargrave OL: Damir Cengic

## Tender Exercise: Supervision Of Works - Section 2 - Donja Gracanica-Zenica North - Zenica Tunnel

Contract Type: Consultancy

Procurement Method: Consultancy Competitive | No of Lots: N/A

Division into Lots: No

Selective Review: No TC Funded: No

# Contract Award Notice: Bosnia And Herzegovina: Corridor Vc Phase 2 Project

No Objection Status: No Objection from Bank

#### **View Notice**

# Bosnia And Herzegovina: Corridor Vc Phase 2 Project

Bosnia And Herzegovina: Corridor Vc Phase 2 Project

Project Name:

Corridor Vc Phase 2 Project

**EBRD Project ID:** 

47372

Country:

Bosnia And Herzegovina

Tender Exercise

Supervision of Works - Section 2 - Donja Gracanica-Zenica

Name:

north -Zenica tunnel

**ECEPP Tender** 

4661452

Exercise ID: Client Name:

PC Motorways of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina

**Business Sector:** 

Transport

Notice Type:

Contract Award Notice

**Publication Date:** 

01/08/2018 12:51

# **Opportunity Status** This opportunity is for information purposes only This opportunity is not yet open for response This opportunity is now open for response This opportunity is now closed for response **VIEW PURPOSE ONLY - ONLY SUPPLIERS SEE CURRENT INFORMATION**

## **Contract Award Notice**

Tender/Contract Reference No: 4661452: Supervision of Works - Section 2 - Donja Gracanica-Zenica north - Zenica tunnel

Scope Of Contract: The subject of this Invitation for Expressions of Interest are Consulting services for supervision of works on Construction of motorway on Corridor Vc, section tunnel Zenica - Donja Gracanica, Contract no. JPAC 744-E379-16 which shall be funded from the proceeds of the EBRD loan as well. More details on the services are provided in the Terms of Reference.

The Public company JP Autoceste FBiH (the Employer), on behalf of the Beneficiary, intends short listing Consulting Firms to supervise the following

Contract no. JPAC 742-B73-16: tunnel Zenica - Donja Gracanica. Duration of contract (design and construction) is 30 months.

The FIDIC Conditions of Contract for Plant and Design-Build; for Electrical and Mechanical Plant, and for Building and Engineering Work, Designed by the Contractor, First Edition 1999 will be used for the design and civil works contracts.

The contract for the provision of supervision services is expected to start not earlier than May 2017.

The role of the Consultant is:

- the function of Engineer in terms of FIDIC Conditions of Contract for Plant and Design-Build; for Electrical and Mechanical Plant, and for Building and Engineering Work, First Edition 1999, and
- to perform function of Supervision works and Main/Detailed Design Revision in accordance with the laws of the Federation BiH.

The Consultant shall act in a role of Engineer and its outputs will have to comply with current local laws and regulation concerning construction, supervision, civil works quality control and environmental protection. (Law on Physical Planning and Utilization of Land at the Level of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, Guidelines for Road Designing, Construction, Maintenance and Supervision, Law of Environmental Protection, etc)

The construction supervision services shall include the following:

- pre-construction activities like verification of site demarcation and compliance with required permits issued by competent local authorities for asphalt plants and quarries prior to the issue of the commencement order;
- administration of the designs produced by Contractor;
- administration of the civil work contract:

- approval of contractor;s materials, construction techniques and programmes of works;
- direct supervision of the works and monitoring of progress;
- technical assistance during works execution
- preparation of mandatory reporting.

The invitation for Expressions of Interest is open to firms and joint ventures from all countries. Interested firms are hereby invited to submit their expression of interest. This Invitation shall be followed by a short listing of consulting firms and the short listed firms will be formally invited to submit proposals.

Duration of Contract: construction period 30 months and defects notification period 24 months

### Awarded Tenderer(s):

Technital S.p.A.
via Cassano d'Adda 27/1, Milan, 20139, Italy
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 2,424,860
Evaluated Tender Price (in evaluation currency): 2,424,860
Indicative Evaluated Tender Price (in Euros): €
Contract Price (in evaluation currency): 2,424,860
Indicative Contract Price (in Euros): €

Is this a JVCA: Yes

JVCA Details:

TECHNITAL SPA VIA C. CATTANEO 20 VERONA, Italy, 37121 Lead partner: Yes

TZI INZENJERING DOO

Zmaja od Bosne 7-7a, Importanne Centar, VI floor SARAJEVO, Bosnia And Herzegovina, 71000

Lead partner: No

### Evaluated Tenderer(s):

Spea Engineering SpA
Via Bergamini 50, Rome, 00159, Italy
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 3,576,100
Evaluated Tender Price (in evaluation currency): 3,576,100
Indicative Evaluated Tender Price (in Euros): €
Reason For Rejection: Not the lowest evaluated response

Is this a JVCA: Yes

JVCA Details:

Spea Engineering SpA via Alberto Bergamini 50 Roma, Italy, 00159 Lead partner: Yes Ces.Tra Juzni bulevar 1A Belgrade, Serbia, 11000

Lead partner: No

DRI upravljanje investicij, d.o.o.
Kotnikova ulica 40, Ljubljana, 1000, Slovenia
Tender price at tender opening: EUR 3,663,504
Evaluated Tender Price (in evaluation currency): 3,131,200
Indicative Evaluated Tender Price (in Euros): €
Reason For Rejection: Not the lowest evaluated response

Is this a JVCA: No